
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3427

TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.08.2015


STATION DEVELOPMENT SCHEME


 †3427.  SHRI SUKHBIR SINGH JAUNAPURIA:


   Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways proposes to link the Station

Development Scheme with the Smart City Project;


(b) if so, the details along with the salient features thereof;


(c) whether the Railways proposes to coordinate the resources of the Railways with Urban Development Ministry and the

State Governments and to arrange more resources towards rapid development of the smart cities; and


(d) if so, the details of the Railway stations of Rajasthan included under the scheme, location-wise including Tonk and

Sawai Madhopur districts?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) Presently, there is no proposal under consideration for integrating station development plan with ‘smart cities’ project.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Presently, no such proposal is under consideration.

(d) Does not arise.

*****

